1000.
1100.
1110.
1111.
1112.
1120.
1121.
1122.
1123.
1124.
1125.
1130.
1131.
1132.
1133.
1134.
1140.
1141.
1142.
1143.
1144.
1200.
1210.
1211.
1212.
1213.
1220.
1221.
1222.
1230.
1231.
1232.
1240.
1241.
1242.
1243.
1244.
1245.
2000.
2100.
2110.
2111.
2112.
2120.
2121.
2122.
2123.
2124.
2125.
2130.
2131.
2132.
2133.
2134.
2135.
2140.
2141.
2142.
2143.
2200.
2210.
2211.
2212.
2213.
2214.
2220.

Marine Habitats
Subtidal

Rock Bottom
Bedrock

Rubble
Unconsolidated Bottom
Cobble

Gravel

Sand

Mud

Organic

Aquatic Bed
Rooted Algal
Drift Algal
Rooted Vascular
Faunal

Reef

Mollusk

Coral

Worm

Artificial
Intertidal
Aquatic Bed
Rooted Algal
Drift Algal
Rooted Vascular
Reef

Coral

Worm

Rocky Shore
Bedrock

Rubble
Unconsolidated Shore
Cobble

Gravel

Sand

Mud

Organic
Estuarine Habitats
Subtidal Haline
Rock Bottom
Bedrock

Rubble
Unconsolidated Bottom
Cobble

Gravel

Sand

Mud

Organic

Aquatic Bed
Rooted Algal
Drift Algal
Rooted Vascular
Floating Vascular
Faunal

Reef

Mollusk

Worm

Artificial
Intertidal Haline
Aquatic Bed
Rooted Algal
Drift Algal
Rooted Vascular
Floating Vascular
Reef



2221.
2222.
2230.
2231.
2232.
2233.
2234.
2235.
2236.
2337.
2238.
2240.
2241.
2242.
2250.
2251.
2252.
2253.
2254.
2255.
2260.
2261.
2262.
2270.
2271.
2272.
2273.
2274.
2275.
2280.
2281.
2282.
2283.
2284.
2285.
2286.
2300.
2310.
2311.
2312.
2320.
2321.
2322.
2323.
2324.
2325.
2330.
2331.
2332.
2333.
2334.
2340.
2341.
2342.
2350.
2351.
2352.
2353.
2354.
2355.
2360.
2361.
2362.
2363.
2364.
2365.

Mollusk

Worm
Streambed
Bedrock

Rubble

Cobble

Gravel

Sand

Mud

Organic
Vegetated

Rocky Shore
Bedrock

Rubble
Unconsolidated Shore
Cobble

Gravel

Sand

Mud

Organic
Emergent Wetland
Persistent
Nonpersistent
Scrub-Shrub Wetland
BLD

NLD

BLE

NLE

Dead

Forested Wetland
BLD

NLD

BLE

NLE

Mixed

Dead

Supratidal Haline
Rock Bottom
Bedrock

Rubble
Unconsolidated Bottom
Cobble

Gravel

Sand

Mud

Organic

Aquatic Bed
Rooted Algal
Drift Algal
Rooted Vascular
Floating Vascular
Emergent Wetland
Persistent
Nonpersistent
Scrub-Shrub Wetland
BLD

NLD

BLE

NLE

Dead

Forested Wetland
BLD

NLD

BLE

NLE

Mixed



2366.
2400.
2410.
2411.
2412.
2420.
2421.
2422.
2423.
2424.
2425.
2430.
2431.
2432.
2433.
2434.
2435.
2440.
2441.
2500.
2510.
2511.
2512.
2513.
2514.
2515.
2520.
2521.
2522.
2523.
2524.
2525.
2526.
2527.
2528.
2530.
2531.
2532.
2540.
2541.
2542.
2543.
2544.
2545.
2550.
2551.
2552.
2560.
2561.
2562.
2563.
2564.
2565.
2570.
2571.
2572.
2573.
2574.
2575.
2575.
3000.
3100.
3110.
3111.
3112.
3113.

Dead

Subtidal Fresh
Rock Bottom
Bedrock

Rubble
Unconsolidated Bottom
Cobble

Gravel

Sand

Mud

Organic

Aquatic Bed
Rooted Algal
Drift Algal
Rooted Vascular
Floating Vascular
Aquatic Moss
Reef

Mollusk
Intertidal Fresh
Aquatic Bed
Rooted Algal
Drift Algal
Rooted Vascular
Floating Vascular
Aquatic Moss
Streambed
Bedrock

Rubble

Cobble

Gravel

Sand

Mud

Organic
Vegetated

Rocky Shore
Bedrock

Rubble
Unconsolidated Shore
Cobble

Gravel

Sand

Mud

Organic
Emergent Wetland
Persistent
Nonpersistent
Scrub-Shrub Wetland
BLD

NLD

BLE

NLE

Dead

Forested Wetland
BLD

NLD

BLE

NLE

Mixed

Dead

Riverine Habitats
Lower Perennial
Unconsolidated Bottom
Gravel

Sand

Mud



3114.
3120.
3121.
3122.
3123.
3130.
3131.
3132.
3140.
3141.
3142.
3143.
3144.
3145.
3146.
3150.
3151.
3200.
3210.
3211.
3212.
3220.
3221.
3222.
3223.
3224.
3230.
3231.
3232.
3233.
3234.
3240.
3241.
3242.
3250.
3251.
3252.
3253.
3254.
3255.
3256.
3260.
3261.
3300.
3310.
3311.
3312.
3313.
3314.
3315.
3316.
3317.
3318.
4000.
4100.
4110.
4111.
4112.
4120.
4121.
4122.
4123.
4124.
4125.
4130.
4131.

Organic

Aquatic Bed
Aquatic Moss
Rooted Vascular
Floating Vascular
Rocky Shore
Bedrock

Rubble
Unconsolidated Shore
Cobble

Gravel

Sand

Mud

Organic
Vegetated
Emergent Wetland
Nonpersistent
Upper Perennial
Rock Bottom
Bedrock

Rubble
Unconsolidated Bottom
Cobble

Gravel

Sand

Mud

Aquatic Bed

Algal

Aquatic Moss
Rooted Vascular
Floating Vascular
Rocky Shore
Bedrock

Rubble
Unconsolidated Shore
Cobble

Gravel

Sand

Mud

Organic
Vegetated
Emergent Wetland
Nonpersistent
Intermittent
Streambed
Bedrock

Rubble

Cobble

Gravel

Sand

Mud

Organic
Vegetated
Lacustrine Habitats
Limnetic

Rock Bottom
Bedrock

Rubble
Unconsolidated bottom
Cobble

Gravel

Sand

Mud

Organic

Aquatic Bed

Algal



4132.
4133.
4134.
4200.
4210.
4211.
4212.
4220.
4221.
4222.
4223.
4224.
4225.
4230.
4231.
4232.
4233.
4234.
4240.
4241.
4242.
4250.
4251.
4252.
4253.
4254.
4255.
4256.
4260.
4261.
5000.
5100.
5110.
5111.
5112.
5120.
5121.
5122.
5123.
5124.
5125.
5130.
5131.
5132.
5133.
5134.
5140.

Aquatic Moss
Rooted Vascular
Floating Vascular
Littoral

Rock Bottom
Bedrock

Rubble
Unconsolidated Bottom
Cobble

Gravel

Sand

Mud

Organic

Aquatic Bed

Algal

Aquatic Moss
Rooted Vascular
Floating vascular
Rocky Shore
Bedrock

Rubble
Unconsolidated Shore
Cobble

Gravel

Sand

Mud

Organic
Vegetated
Emergent Wetland
Nonpersistent
Palustrine Habitats
Perennial Water
Rock Bottom
Bedrock

Rubble
Unconsolidated Bottom
Cobble

Gravel

Sand

Mud

Organic

Aquatic Bed

Algal

Aquatic Moss
Rooted Vascular
Floating vascular
Emergent Wetland

5141. Nonpersistent

5200.
5210.
5211.
5212.
5213.
5214.
5215.

5216

5220.
5221.
5222.
5230.

Intermittent or Saturated
Unconsolidated Shore
Cobble

Gravel

Sand

Mud

Organic

. Vegetated
Moss-Lichen Wetland
Moss

Lichen

Emergent Wetland

5231. Nonpersistent

5232.
5240.
5241.
5242.
5243.

Persistent
Scrub-Shrub Wetland
BLD

NLD

BLE



5244.
5245.
5250.
5251.
5252.
5253.
5254.
5255.
5256.
6000.
6100.
6110.
6111.
6112.
6120.
6121.
6122.
6123.
6124.
6125.
6126.
6130.
6131.
6132.
6140.
6141.
6142.
6143.
6144.
6145.
6150.
6151.
6152.
6153.
6154.
6155.
6156.
6200.
6210.
6211.
6212.
6220.
6221.
6222.
6223.
6224.
6225.
6226.
6230.
6231.
6232.
6240.
6241.
6242.
6243.
6244.
6245.
6250.
6251.
6252.
6253.
6254.
6255.
6256.
7000.
7100.

NLE

Dead

Forested Wetland
BLD

NLD

BLE

NLE

Mixed

Dead

Upland Habitats
Supratidal Upland
Rocky Upland
Bedrock

Rubble
Unconsolidated Upland
Cobble

Gravel

Sand

Clay

Loam

Organic
Herbaceous Upland
Grassland
Broad-leaved Herbs
Scrub-Shrub Upland
BLD

NLD

BLE

NLE

Dead

Forested Upland
BLD

NLD

BLE

NLE

Mixed

Dead

Inland Upland
Rocky Upland
Bedrock

Rubble
Unconsolidated Upland
Cobble

Gravel

Sand

Clay

Loam

Organic
Herbaceous Upland
Grassland
Broad-leaved Herbs
Scrub-Shrub Upland
BLD

NLD

BLE

NLE

Dead

Forested Upland
BLD

NLD

BLE

NLE

Mixed

Dead

Perennial Snow and Ice Habitats
Perennial Snowfields



7200. Glaciers
8000. Cultural Land Cover
8100. Developed Upland
8110. Impervious Cover
8111. Paved Lot
8112. Paved Roadway
8113. Large Building
8114. Impervious Complex
8120. Built-up Cover
8121. Commercial or Service Complex
8122. Industrial Complex
8123. Semi-pervious Cover
8130. Residential Cover
8131. Low Density
8132. Medium Density
8133. High Density
8140. Rocky Cover
8141. Rocky Revetment
8142. Open Quarry
8150. Unconsolidated Cover
8151. Dirt/gravel Lot
8152. Dirt/gravel Road
8153. Railway Corridor
8154. Mining Operation
8155. Landfill Operation
8156. Cleared Land
8160. Herbaceous Cover
8161. Managed Turf
8162. Managed Garden
8163. Managed Old Field
8170. Shrub Cover
8171. Managed Shrubs
8180. Tree Cover
8181. Managed Trees
8200. Agricultural Upland
8210. Rocky Cover
8211. Rocky Revetment
8220. Unconsolidated Cover
8221. Unvegetated Farmland
8230. Herbaceous Cover
8231. Turf
8232. Pasture
8233. Hay Meadow
8234. Crops/Cover Crops
8240. Shrub Cover
8241. Shrub Nursery
8242. Grazed Shrub Upland
8250. Tree Cover
8251. Tree Farm
8252. Orchard
8253. Grazed Wooded Upland
8300. Developed and Managed Wetlands and Water
8310. Impervious Cover
8311. Impervious Bottom/shore
8312. Impervious In-water Structure
8320. Built-up Cover
8321. Pervious In-water Structure
8322. In-water Commercial or Service Complex
8323. In-water Industrial Complex
8324. Shellfish Aquiculture
8325. Finfish Aquiculture
8330. Residential Cover
8331. In-water Residential Complex
8340. Rocky Cover
8341. Rocky Shoreline Structure
8342. Rocky In-water Structure



8350. Unconsolidated Cover
8351. Managed Unconsolidated Bottom

8360.
8361.
8362.
8363.
8370.

8373.
8380.

8352. Managed Unconsolidated Shore
Herbaceous Cover
Managed Herbaceous Wetland
Agricultural Herbaceous Wetland
Grazed Herbaceous Wetland
Shrub Cover
8371. Managed Wetland Shrubs
8372. Agricultural Wetland Shrubs
Grazed Shrub Wetland
Tree Cover
8381. Managed Wetland Trees
8382. Agricultural Wetland Trees
8383. Grazed Wooded Wetland



	1000.  Marine Habitats
	1100.  Subtidal
	1110.  Rock Bottom
	1111.  Bedrock
	1112.  Rubble

	1120.  Unconsolidated Bottom
	1121.  Cobble
	1122.  Gravel
	1123.  Sand
	1124.  Mud
	1125.  Organic

	1130.  Aquatic Bed
	1131.  Rooted Algal
	1132.  Drift Algal
	1133.  Rooted Vascular
	1134.  Faunal

	1140.  Reef
	1141.  Mollusk
	1142.  Coral
	1143.  Worm
	1144.  Artificial


	1200.  Intertidal
	1210.  Aquatic Bed
	1211.  Rooted Algal
	1212.  Drift Algal
	1213.  Rooted Vascular

	1220.  Reef
	1221.  Coral
	1222.  Worm

	1230.  Rocky Shore
	1231.  Bedrock
	1232.  Rubble

	1240.  Unconsolidated Shore
	1241.  Cobble
	1242.  Gravel
	1243.  Sand
	1244.  Mud
	1245.  Organic



	2000.  Estuarine Habitats
	2100.  Subtidal Haline
	2110.  Rock Bottom
	2111.  Bedrock
	2112.  Rubble

	2120.  Unconsolidated Bottom
	2121.  Cobble
	2122.  Gravel
	2123.  Sand
	2124.  Mud
	2125.  Organic

	2130.  Aquatic Bed
	2131.  Rooted Algal
	2132.  Drift Algal
	2133.  Rooted Vascular
	2134.  Floating Vascular
	2135.  Faunal

	2140.  Reef
	2141.  Mollusk
	2142.  Worm
	2143.  Artificial


	2200.  Intertidal Haline
	2210.  Aquatic Bed
	2211.  Rooted Algal
	2212.  Drift Algal
	2213.  Rooted Vascular
	2214.  Floating Vascular

	2220.  Reef
	2221.  Mollusk
	2222.  Worm

	2230.  Streambed
	2231.  Bedrock
	2232.  Rubble
	2233.  Cobble
	2234.  Gravel
	2235.  Sand
	2236.  Mud
	2337.  Organic
	2238.  Vegetated

	2240.  Rocky Shore
	2241.  Bedrock
	2242.  Rubble

	2250.  Unconsolidated Shore
	2251.  Cobble
	2252.  Gravel
	2253.  Sand
	2254.  Mud
	2255.  Organic

	2260.  Emergent Wetland
	2261.  Persistent
	2262.  Nonpersistent

	2270.  Scrub-Shrub Wetland
	2271.  BLD
	2272.  NLD
	2273.  BLE
	2274.  NLE
	2275.  Dead

	2280.  Forested Wetland
	2281.  BLD
	2282.  NLD
	2283.  BLE
	2284.  NLE
	2285.  Mixed
	2286.  Dead


	2300.  Supratidal Haline
	2310.  Rock Bottom
	2311.  Bedrock
	2312.  Rubble

	2320.  Unconsolidated Bottom
	2321.  Cobble
	2322.  Gravel
	2323.  Sand
	2324.  Mud
	2325.  Organic

	2330.  Aquatic Bed
	2331.  Rooted Algal
	2332.  Drift Algal
	2333.  Rooted Vascular
	2334.  Floating Vascular

	2340.  Emergent Wetland
	2341.  Persistent
	2342.  Nonpersistent

	2350.  Scrub-Shrub Wetland
	2351.  BLD
	2352.  NLD
	2353.  BLE
	2354.  NLE
	2355.  Dead

	2360.  Forested Wetland
	2361.  BLD
	2362.  NLD
	2363.  BLE
	2364.  NLE
	2365.  Mixed
	2366.  Dead


	2400.  Subtidal Fresh
	2410.  Rock Bottom
	2411.  Bedrock
	2412.  Rubble

	2420.  Unconsolidated Bottom
	2421.  Cobble
	2422.  Gravel
	2423.  Sand
	2424.  Mud
	2425.  Organic

	2430.  Aquatic Bed
	2431.  Rooted Algal
	2432.  Drift Algal
	2433.  Rooted Vascular
	2434.  Floating Vascular
	2435.  Aquatic Moss

	2440.  Reef
	2441.  Mollusk


	2500.  Intertidal Fresh
	2510.  Aquatic Bed
	2511.  Rooted Algal
	2512.  Drift Algal
	2513.  Rooted Vascular
	2514.  Floating Vascular
	2515.  Aquatic Moss

	2520.  Streambed
	2521.  Bedrock
	2522.  Rubble
	2523.  Cobble
	2524.  Gravel
	2525.  Sand
	2526.  Mud
	2527.  Organic
	2528.  Vegetated

	2530.  Rocky Shore
	2531.  Bedrock
	2532.  Rubble

	2540.  Unconsolidated Shore
	2541.  Cobble
	2542.  Gravel
	2543.  Sand
	2544.  Mud
	2545.  Organic

	2550.  Emergent Wetland
	2551.  Persistent
	2552.  Nonpersistent

	2560.  Scrub-Shrub Wetland
	2561.  BLD
	2562.  NLD
	2563.  BLE
	2564.  NLE
	2565.  Dead

	2570.  Forested Wetland
	2571.  BLD
	2572.  NLD
	2573.  BLE
	2574.  NLE
	2575.  Mixed
	2575.  Dead



	3000.  Riverine Habitats
	3100.  Lower Perennial
	3110.  Unconsolidated Bottom
	3111.  Gravel
	3112.  Sand
	3113.  Mud
	3114.  Organic

	3120.  Aquatic Bed
	3121.  Aquatic Moss
	3122.  Rooted Vascular
	3123.  Floating Vascular

	3130.  Rocky Shore
	3131.  Bedrock
	3132.  Rubble

	3140.  Unconsolidated Shore
	3141.  Cobble
	3142.  Gravel
	3143.  Sand
	3144.  Mud
	3145.  Organic
	3146.  Vegetated

	3150.  Emergent Wetland
	3151.  Nonpersistent


	3200.  Upper Perennial
	3210.  Rock Bottom
	3211.  Bedrock
	3212.  Rubble

	3220.  Unconsolidated Bottom
	3221.  Cobble
	3222.  Gravel
	3223.  Sand
	3224.  Mud

	3230.  Aquatic Bed
	3231.  Algal
	3232.  Aquatic Moss
	3233.  Rooted Vascular
	3234.  Floating Vascular

	3240.  Rocky Shore
	3241.  Bedrock
	3242.  Rubble

	3250.  Unconsolidated Shore
	3251.  Cobble
	3252.  Gravel
	3253.  Sand
	3254.  Mud
	3255.  Organic
	3256.  Vegetated

	3260.  Emergent Wetland
	3261.  Nonpersistent


	3300.  Intermittent
	3310.  Streambed
	3311.  Bedrock
	3312.  Rubble
	3313.  Cobble
	3314.  Gravel
	3315.  Sand
	3316.  Mud
	3317.  Organic
	3318.  Vegetated



	4000.  Lacustrine Habitats
	4100.  Limnetic
	4110.  Rock Bottom
	4111.  Bedrock
	4112.  Rubble

	4120.  Unconsolidated bottom
	4121.  Cobble
	4122.  Gravel
	4123.  Sand
	4124.  Mud
	4125.  Organic

	4130.  Aquatic Bed
	4131.  Algal
	4132.  Aquatic Moss
	4133.  Rooted Vascular
	4134.  Floating Vascular


	4200.  Littoral
	4210.  Rock Bottom
	4211.  Bedrock
	4212.  Rubble

	4220.  Unconsolidated Bottom
	4221.  Cobble
	4222.  Gravel
	4223.  Sand
	4224.  Mud
	4225.  Organic

	4230.  Aquatic Bed
	4231.  Algal
	4232.  Aquatic Moss
	4233.  Rooted Vascular
	4234.  Floating vascular

	4240.  Rocky Shore
	4241.  Bedrock
	4242.  Rubble

	4250.  Unconsolidated Shore
	4251.  Cobble
	4252.  Gravel
	4253.  Sand
	4254.  Mud
	4255.  Organic
	4256.  Vegetated

	4260.  Emergent Wetland
	4261.  Nonpersistent



	5000.  Palustrine Habitats
	5100.  Perennial Water
	5110.  Rock Bottom
	5111.  Bedrock
	5112.  Rubble

	5120.  Unconsolidated Bottom
	5121.  Cobble
	5122.  Gravel
	5123.  Sand
	5124.  Mud
	5125.  Organic

	5130.  Aquatic Bed
	5131.  Algal
	5132.  Aquatic Moss
	5133.  Rooted Vascular
	5134.  Floating vascular

	5140.  Emergent Wetland
	5141.  Nonpersistent


	5200.  Intermittent or Saturated
	5210.  Unconsolidated Shore
	5211.  Cobble
	5212.  Gravel
	5213.  Sand
	5214.  Mud
	5215.  Organic
	5216. Vegetated

	5220.  Moss-Lichen Wetland
	5221.  Moss
	5222.  Lichen

	5230.  Emergent Wetland
	5231.  Nonpersistent
	5232.  Persistent

	5240.  Scrub-Shrub Wetland
	5241.  BLD
	5242.  NLD
	5243.  BLE
	5244.  NLE
	5245.  Dead

	5250.  Forested Wetland
	5251.  BLD
	5252.  NLD
	5253.  BLE
	5254.  NLE
	5255.  Mixed
	5256.  Dead



	6000.  Upland Habitats
	6100.  Supratidal Upland
	6110.  Rocky Upland
	6111.  Bedrock
	6112.  Rubble

	6120.  Unconsolidated Upland
	6121.  Cobble
	6122.  Gravel
	6123.  Sand
	6124.  Clay
	6125.  Loam
	6126.  Organic

	6130.  Herbaceous Upland
	6131.  Grassland
	6132.  Broad-leaved Herbs

	6140.  Scrub-Shrub Upland
	6141.  BLD
	6142.  NLD
	6143.  BLE
	6144.  NLE
	6145.  Dead

	6150.  Forested Upland
	6151.  BLD
	6152.  NLD
	6153.  BLE
	6154.  NLE
	6155.  Mixed
	6156.  Dead


	6200.  Inland Upland
	6210.  Rocky Upland
	6211.  Bedrock
	6212.  Rubble

	6220.  Unconsolidated Upland
	6221.  Cobble
	6222.  Gravel
	6223.  Sand
	6224.  Clay
	6225.  Loam
	6226.  Organic

	6230.  Herbaceous Upland
	6231.  Grassland
	6232.  Broad-leaved Herbs

	6240.  Scrub-Shrub Upland
	6241.  BLD
	6242.  NLD
	6243.  BLE
	6244.  NLE
	6245.  Dead

	6250.  Forested Upland
	6251.  BLD
	6252.  NLD
	6253.  BLE
	6254.  NLE
	6255.  Mixed
	6256.  Dead



	7000.  Perennial Snow and Ice Habitats
	7100.  Perennial Snowfields
	7200.  Glaciers

	8000.  Cultural Land Cover
	8100.  Developed Upland
	8110.  Impervious Cover
	8111.  Paved Lot
	8112.  Paved Roadway
	8113.  Large Building
	8114.  Impervious Complex

	8120.  Built-up Cover
	8121.  Commercial or Service Complex
	8122.  Industrial Complex
	8123.  Semi-pervious Cover

	8130.  Residential Cover
	8131.  Low Density
	8132.  Medium Density
	8133.  High Density

	8140.  Rocky Cover
	8141.  Rocky Revetment
	8142.  Open Quarry

	8150.  Unconsolidated Cover
	8151.  Dirt/gravel Lot
	8152.  Dirt/gravel Road
	8153.  Railway Corridor
	8154.  Mining Operation
	8155.  Landfill Operation
	8156.  Cleared Land

	8160.  Herbaceous Cover
	8161.  Managed Turf
	8162.  Managed Garden
	8163.  Managed Old Field

	8170.  Shrub Cover
	8171.  Managed Shrubs

	8180.  Tree Cover
	8181.  Managed Trees


	8200.  Agricultural Upland
	8210.  Rocky Cover
	8211.  Rocky Revetment

	8220.  Unconsolidated Cover
	8221.  Unvegetated Farmland

	8230.  Herbaceous Cover
	8231.  Turf
	8232.  Pasture
	8233.  Hay Meadow
	8234.  Crops/Cover Crops

	8240.  Shrub Cover
	8241.  Shrub Nursery
	8242.  Grazed Shrub Upland

	8250.  Tree Cover
	8251.  Tree Farm
	8252.  Orchard
	8253.  Grazed Wooded Upland


	8300.  Developed and Managed Wetlands and Water
	8310.  Impervious Cover
	8311.  Impervious Bottom/shore
	8312.  Impervious In-water Structure

	8320.  Built-up Cover
	8321.  Pervious In-water Structure
	8322.  In-water Commercial or Service Complex
	8323.  In-water Industrial Complex
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